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CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 

2000 Men's Tennis 

SINGLES FINAL RECORDS (thru 5/12) Season Career 
(Position} Player W-L Pct W-L Pct 
(1) ERIC McVEY, Sr, Decatur, IL 7-15 .318 36-34 .514 
(2) JOHN BAILEY, So, Brownsburg, IN 12-9 .571 25-18 .581 
(3) AARON FRANKE, Fr, Minford, OH 13-8 .619 13-8 .619 
(4) JASON HALL, Jr, Guilderland, NY 15-7 .682 35-14 .714 
(5) JAMES METSGER, Sr, Livonia, Ml 15-7 .682 46-19 .708 
(6) DANIEL DeHAAN, Fr, Elgin, !L 19-3 .864 19-3 .864 

VICTOR PUHY, Fr, Burlington, IA 2-0 1.000 2-0 1.000 
TEAM TOTALS 83-49 .629 

DOUBLES FINAL RECORDS Season Career 
(Position} Players W-L Pct W-L Pct 
(1) ERIC McVEY, Sr, Decatur, IL 6-14 .300 11-15 .423 

JASON HALL, Jr, Guilderland, NY 

(2) JOHN BAILEY, So, Brownsburg, IN 12-6 .667 12-6 .667 
AARON FRANKE, Fr, Minford, OH 

(3) DANIEL DeHAAN, Fr, Elgin, IL 17-3 .850 17-3 .850 
VICTOR PUHY, Fr, Burlington, IA 

JEFF POWELL, Jr, Rochester, NY 3-0 1.000 3-0 1.000 
LANCE HART, Fr, Crawfordsville, IN 

JOHN BAILEY, So, Brownsburg, IN 1-0 1.000 1-1 .500 
JAMES METSGER, Sr, Livonia, Ml 

AARON FRANKE, Fr, Minford, OH 1-0 1.000 1-0 1.000 
LANCE HART, Fr, Crawfordsville, IN 

VICTOR PUHY, Fr, Burlington, IA 1-0 1.000 1-0 1.000 
LANCE HART, Fr, Crawfordsville, IN 

JAMES METSGER, Sr, Livonia, Ml 1-0 1.000 1-0 1.000 
VICTOR PUHY, Fr, Burlington, IA 

PETE SPRINGIRTH, So, Eric, PA 1-0 1.000 1-0 1.000 
BEN HARRELD, Fr, Lowell, Ml 

TEAM TOTALS 43-23 .652 



CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 

2000 Men•s Tennis Results 

Date Oggonent Site 
3/17 Fairleigh Dickinson-Madison Hilton Head, SC 
3/18 Carleton Hilton Head, SC 
3/23 BLUFFTON Cedarville, OH 
3/25 OLIVET NAZARENE Cedarville, OH 
3/28 at Northern Kentucky Highland Heights, KY 
3/30 MOUNT ST. JOSEPH Cedarville, OH 
4/1 SAINT VINCENT* Cedarville, OH 
4/1 KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN Cedarville, OH 
4/6 WITTENBERG Cedarville, OH 
4/8 ASBURY Cedarville, OH 
4/14 at Malone* Canton, OH 
4/15 at Walsh* North Canton, OH 
4/18 at Tiffin* Tiffin, OH 
4/28 at Transylvania Lexington, KY 
5/2 FINDLAY Cedarville, OH 
5/4 at Ohio Wesleyan Delaware, OH 
5/10 Kentucky Christian# Stone Mountain, GA 
5/10 Greenville# Stone Mountain, GA 
5/11 Bethel# Stone Mountain, GA 

OVERALL: 14-5 
Home: 7-1 

*AMERICAN MIDEAST CONFERENCE: 3-1 
Road: 4-2 Neutral: 3-2 

NAIA: 7-2 NCAA Ill: 5-2 NCAA II: 0-1 NCAA I: 0-0 

* American Mideast Conference Matches 
# NCCAA Invitational Tournament 

cc Ogg W-L AMC 
6 1 1-0 
2 5 1-1 
9 0 2-1 
5 4 3-1 
4 5 3-2 
9 0 4-2 
9 0 5-2 1-0 
5 4 6-2 
0 9 6-3 
9 0 7-3 
6 3 8-3 2-0 
3 6 8-4 2-1 
9 0 9-4 3-1 
5 4 10-4 
7 2 11-4 
5 2 12-4 
5 4 13-4 
5 4 14-4 
3 6 14-5 

NCCAA: 2-0 



Name 

John Bailey 

Daniel DeHaan 

Aaron Franke 

Jason Hall 

Ben Harreld 

Lance Hart 

Eric McVey 

James Metsger 

Jeffrey Powell 

Victor Puhy 

Pete Springirth 

Cedarville College 

"Yellow Jackets" 

2000 Men's Tennis Roster 

Year Hometown 

Sophomore Brownsburg, IN 

Freshman Elgin, IL 

Freshman Minford, OH 

Junior Guilderland, NY 

Freshman Lowell, Ml 

Freshman Crawfordsville, IN 

Senior Decatur, IL 

Senior Livonia, Ml 

Junior Rochester, NY 

Freshman Burlington, IA 

Sophomore Erie, PA 

Head Coach: Alan Edlund 

High School 

Brownsburg 

Elgin 

Minford 

Guilderland 

Warren Mott 

Crawfordsville 

Eisenhower 

Franklin 

Irondequoit 

Burlington 

Harbor Creek 



r Cedarvi lie College 

"Yellow Jackets" 

2000 Men's Tennis Schedule 

March 11 at Emmanuel College 1 :00 

March 17 Fairleigh Dickinson-Madison University (at Hilton Head, SC) 8:00 

March 18 Carleton College (at Hilton Head, SC) 8:00 

March 21 THOMAS MORE COLLEGE 3:30 

March 23 BLUFFTON COLLEGE 3:30 

March 25 OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 10:00 

March 28 at Northern Kentucky University 3:00 

March 30 COLLEGE of MOUNT ST. JOSEPH 3:30 

April 1 SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE* 10:00 

April 1 KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 10:00 

April 4 WITTENBERG UNIVERSITY 3:30 

April 8 ASBURY COLLEGE 1 :00 

April 11 EARLHAM COLLEGE 3:30 

April 14 at Malone College* 3:30 

April 15 at Walsh University* 11 :00 

April 18 at Tiffin University* 3:30 

April 20 at Otterbein College 3:30 

April 28 at Transylvania University 3:30 

May2 UNIVERSITY of FINDLAY 4:00 

May4 at Ohio Wesleyan University 3:30 

May11-13 NAIA Region IX Tournament (Canton, OH) TBA 

* American Mideast Conference Matches 



www.naia.org: 2000 NAIA Men's Tennis All-America Scholar-Awysiwyg://24/http://www.naia.org/n .. ./mten/2000/05/26/95935295607 l .html 

Cross Oountry 2000 NAIA Men's Tennis All-America Scholar-Athletes 
Cross Country-W Name Institution Cl. GPA Major 

Football Chad Phillips Cumberland University (Tenn.) Sr. 4.00 Business Admi 
Soccer-if Jonathan French Nebraska Wesleyan University Sr. 4.00 Biology/Chemi 
Soccer•W 

Phillip Brown Bethany College (Kan.) Jr. 3.98 Music 
Volleyball•W 

Brian Stroh University of Sioux Falls (S.D.) Sr. 3.98 Business Admi 

Lando Hamlett Oklahoma Christian University Sr. 3.97 Mechanical En 

Brian Reagan Marian College (Ind.) Jr. 3.97 

Craig Evans Taylor University (Ind.) Sr. 3.95 Environmental 

Fernando Sedano Auburn University Montgomery (Ala.) Sr. 3.95 Global Busines 

SWimming&DMng•M 
Andrew Gibbs Olivet Nazarene University (Ill.) Sr. 3.91 English Educat 

Swimmlng&Dlvlng-W Jason Hall Cedarville College (Ohio) Jr. 3.91 Pre-Medicine 

Indoor Track&FielcM.C Luke Dippel Marian College (Ind.) Jr. 3.91 

Dan Rowhey Taylor University (Ind.) Sr. 3.90 Biology 

Chad Abby Point Loma Nazarene Univ. (Calif.) Jr. 3.89 Biology 
Matthew Micheel Concordia Univeristy (Neb.) Sr. 3.89 Sport Manage 
Darin Stowell Graceland College (Iowa) Jr. 3.85 Business Admi 
Ben Proctor Transylvania University (Ky.) Sr. 3.82 Math 
Alexandre Beaux Embry-Riddle University (Fla.) Jr. 3.81 Aviation Busin 
Jeff Powell Cedarville College (Ohio) Jr. 3.80 Mechanical En 
Kent Dinius Olivet Nazarene University (Ill.) Sr. 3.79 Math/Economi 
Seth Capron Hastings College (Neb.) Sr. 3.79 International St 
Jan Veemazel Oklahoma Christian University Jr. 3.79 Business 

Outdoor Track&Fklid- Timothy Nellegar Caldwell College (N.J.) Sr. 3.78 Communicatio 

Joseph Reed Lee University (Tenn.) Jr. 3.78 Human Develo 

Luciano Battaglini Oklahoma Christian University Sr. 3.75 Psychology 

Luis Pozzi Union University (Tenn.) Sr. 3.75 Chemistry 
Christiano Granjeiro Auburn University Montgomery (Ala.) Sr. 3.71 Math 
Markus Teichert Flagler College (Fla.) Sr. 3.69 Business Acco 
Chad Parker Nebraska Wesleyan University Jr. 3.69 Business Admi 
Marcus Kastel Lewis-Clark State College (Idaho) Jr. 3.67 Business Admi 
Chris Green Lee University (Tenn.) Sr. 3.66 Sports Medicin 
Michael Lu St. Mary College (Kan.) Sr. 3.66 Biology/Theo! 

Craig Manes Olivet Nazarene University (Ill.) Sr. 3.66 Physical Educa 
Rogerio Martins Webber College (Fla.) Sr. 3.62 Hospitality Ma 
Brandon Kuehn John Brown University (Ark.) Jr. 3.61 Digital Media 
Jason Hochreiter Nebraska Wesleyan University Sr. 3.61 International B 
Scott Brogden Hastings College (Neb.) Jr. 3.61 Computer Scie 
Walker Poppert Nebraska Wesleyan University Jr. 3.60 Psychology 
Hector Clavijo Lee University (Tenn.) Jr. 3.59 Business Admi 
Greg Dement Northwest Nazarene University (Idaho) Sr. 3.57 Science 
Aaron Hawley College of St. Scholastica (Minn.) Jr. 3.57 Physical Thera 

1 of2 6/1/00 4:55 PM 



A\!ERIC 
MIDEAST 

CONFERENCE 

Aominutrative A,Mi,1ta11t 
/11formatio11 Director 

Mark Womack 

2000 All-AMC Men 1s Tennis Team 

(Selected by vote of the conference coaches) 

Coach of the Year - Sherry Bossart, Walsh University 

Player Yr School Hometown Singles/Doubles 

Luis Blanco Sr Malone Almansa, Spain Singles 

Keith Ginnetti So Walsh Akron, OH Singles 

Jason Hall Jr Cedarville Guilderland, NY Doubles 

Jeff Johnston So Walsh Canton, OH Singles/Doubles 

Eric McVey Sr Cedarville Decatur, IL Singles/Doubles 

Brian Moore So Malone Stow, OH Doubles 

Matt Soter Jr Malone Columbus, OH Singles/Doubles 

Derek Steinberg So Walsh North Canton, OH Singles/Doubles 

P.O. Box 601 {:r CEDARVILLE, OH 45314 
937/766-7766 Office* 937/766-5556 Fax* womackm@cedarville.edu 

\V\V\V.AMCSPORTS.ORG 
Repre,1mli11!J the A11u:rica1111/i,Jm,,t Con/cretzce 



FLIGHTED RESULTS FROM NCCAA 
MEN'S TENNIS TOURNAMENT 

#1 Singles - Eric McVey - J1h Place 
Round of 8 - lost to Matt Wrighl/Greenvi lie 5-7, 1-6 
Backdraw Semis - lost to Matt Turner/Central Christian 5-7, 4-6 
Backdraw for ih Place - defeated Phillip Beard/Emmanuel 6-4,6-1 

#2 Singles - John Bailey - 4th Place 
Round of 8 - defeated Dee Evans/Reinhardt 6-1,6-4 
Semis - lost to Brian Lilley/Bethel 1-6, 1-6 
3rd Place Match - lost to Pavel Prytup/Ky. Christian 4-6, 3-6 

#3 Singles - Aaron Franke - 5th Place 
Round of 8 - lost to Marion Hostetler/Bethel 6-4,3-6,6-7 
Backdraw Semis - defeated Garren Geyser/Trinity 6-4,6-0 
Backdraw finals for 5th Place - defeated Andy Gibbs/Olivet 6-2,6-2 

#4 Singles - Jason Hall - 1st Place 
Round of 8 - defeated Steve Solis/Emmanuel 6-0,6-3 
Semis - defeated Donnie Odendaal/Trinity 6-2,6-1 
Finals - defeated Eric Bowers/Bethel 6-4,6-4 

#5 Singles - James Metsger - 3rd Place 
Round of 8 - defeated Jim Allen/Emmanuel 6-4,6-3 
Semis - lost to Corey Gerdts/Greenville 2-6,6-2,6-7 
3rd Place Match - defeated David Harding/Olivet 2-6,6-4,7-4 

#6 Singles - Dan DeHaan - 3rd Place 
Round of 8 - defeated Eric Schartner/Trinity 6-1,6-2 
Semis - lost to Randy Styles/Olivet 1-6,4-6 
3rd Place Match - defeated Andrew Rohde/Bethel 6-3,6-3 

#1 Doubles - McVey-Hall - 6th Place 
Round of 8 - lost to Lowry-Geyser/Trinity 5-8 
Backdraw semis - defeated Allen-Beard/Emmanuel 8-2 
Backdraw finals - lost to Dixon-Manes/Olivet 2-8 

#2 Doubles - Bailey-Franke - 2nd Place 
Round of 8 - defeated Bryant-Solis/Emmanuel 8-6 
Semis - defeated Herring-Odendaal/Trinity 8-6 
Finals - lost to Prytup-Rancourl/Ky. Christian 2-8 

#3 Doubles - DeHaan-Victor Puhy - 1st Place 
Round of 8 - defeated Allen-Allen/Emmanuel 8-3 
Semis - defeated Gerdts-Robertson/Greenville 9-7 
Finals - defeated Harding-Banner/Olivet 8-3 

Jason Hall, Dan DeHaan and Victor Puhy all make All-American by winning their flights. 
Eric McVey makes All-American by a vote of the coaches. 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 
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a. VLc-ro« Pu.µ:f vs J0--1 ~ kt,.._°'-" 1 C l-G4 [.;-'-f 

Doubles 

C 

I 

C 

5 
FINAL SCORE w {AA. 

Season Record (W-L) __ /D_-_'-f __ 
Match Comments: 1 C,,f - I I - I I 

33 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

C>Eb A I<.. V I L- L,,~ vs ___ \I_\ F_F_t_rJ ______ _ 

Date Lf - \ '6 - 0 0 Place I l p P < ~ ------------
Coach ~ 'JtrME:'~ WAL-~--e. 
Slngles 

1. £°R..LC.. McVtZ'{ vs Mc-., k M()o( Q 

2. AA£..o,J FRANKE.vs C~r, :> ho" C\eM"A5cn 

3. ·-:; A Sc N f•\/:\ LL vs ;(o M Qc--r ks 
4. J'Ar"'t,;,S tJ\;,1,~,;;~s 1Gsot\ (":i~(G\d.o. 

s. t.A,.J ~t+AAJ vs Rob Q:.tkc-,e,e k 

6. Ji l c·n . .; l~- pv\ 1-l '-/ vs ke.v-, ~ Le f l'o I\ 

J 
Doubles 

/Jv\.oo<e. 

3. JFfF Pow~u- vs 

LA,J CE. rt AR, 1 

FINAL SCORE 

S R .. 9-'-/ . eason ecord (W-L) ____ _ 

l'ti~tch Comments: 

D 

Winner 

+ 

C 
C 

C 
C 

C 
C 

c.... 

c_ 

Score 

C,- o, l-0 
I 

(,-1, (,-3 
G"-1 ~-0 

(,-1 (,-Y, 

0-0 6-0 

~ 
C,-11,-3 

f-_3 

Y--0 

31 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

fuA~ll /LA .. £ \Jv ALSH 1o-'f ____________ vs ___________ _ 

Date ___ Lf ____ -_( <S_-_o_o _____ Place_---¥..W..;...::...;A-_L-_-:S__;rl ______ _ 

Coach ___ /k ............ ______ ~ ~~1 
Singles 

Winner 

\JJ 
w 
\Jv' 

C 
C 

vJ 

c.. 

FINAL SCORE 

Score 

6-2,k-3 
& 3, C,-3 
6-3, ,-:3 
b-01 t, -I 

I - f lf-~ t,- '-f 1:7 I I 

30 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

Tl!AM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

C ~D Ar!..\[\ L. kE:. va t-,v!\ AL-or-J~ 

Date 

Coach 

Lf- 14-DO Prace_-./0_A_'-_O\l_~ ______ _ 

~ K.av,"' rJ ~ k 

M4w1.}€ Wlnner Score 

1. f;y'-'- ,fv1..C- V e.'-j MAL-
,,;-

vs Iv{ 111[ Son;R... ~ v~, 7-{;; , .. z_ 
I I 

2. J:u ~"' e,tA-'-\.e t VI LrJJ~ B1::A NCO t\A AL- ~ -2, 6 -0 

3. ~YO-I\ h-°G<I'\, ~ vs 8f;_,cr; B'-,u.Ja. (:,t::.~ (,-'f 7-/a 6 

4. ~.s,"" ~a11..ll VI /Jwu /-/o6AN MAL ,-~ 7--~ '~ 3 I ,J 

5_ :J""' ~.es M~ i--c-;~~ ~. Bt.JA,J ~,,~ (~ 7-~ f I 6-0 
' 

e. D"" "' De ¼ " A "' Blu..y MrL-L,.S C...€17::l (;- ,, 6-0 
vs 

Doubles 

1. (\}..C\J~~ vs !!J.. $oTEtL CED. ~-tf 
\4o..U 8.Mco~ 

2. ~~ ~:l B.- e_v~Efl.. 
[t;;D rz-~ 

\IS 

FYGv.,,. ke, L-- l:1£.6AtJ Ca> <i-cj 
3. ~~,._., •• L . tl./tlJlCO 

£vhl~Y j v~~ f v-~~1: , 
FINAL SCORE 

& 3 

Season Record (W·L) 
<g-3 

Match Comments: t"I'~ ~--i 'Z-'2... 
' 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

Ca>M.u r cGE As eu rz ') 
VS 

Date 

Coach 

t{-f--01:J Place_S_S::.;;.__~_5o_~_s _____ _ 

~ ~f-J ~~ 

Singles 

1. t,r\c. M.CVe~ vs -:B\LL..S-rv..12-De.fAJ• 

2. volA~ BtA~ \.ey vs AN~ PlcJcrR.,I.{_ 

3. ~fon TT~"-~ vs JOS+i ff='U.f 

4. Ja~ Aac.Q vs JE.PF f-\u-t~S 
s. 'J~~s. Y'{)e-fs~a,v" vs ~D~~ Ke.\e.so+ 
6. btt .-, ~ ~a V\ vs Atkt-A p57 eiL5o ,J 

Doubles 

1. ____ M_c_v_~_y __ vs 

~ll 
2. __ B""""'c:u=-'·..;...l§-:<1...,._ __ vs 

Frt:tM~ 
vs 

9 
FINAL SCORE 

Season Record (W-L) 1-- 3 
Match Comments: 

0 

Winner Score 

~-l,b-2-, 
C£D {;;,- 2, C,-2 

C~D G- 2.,, b-/ 

c_ 

C 

28 



-

~:': • I 
I 
I 
I 
t 
t 

• t 

• t 
~ 
t 
t 
~ 

~ 

• 
• 

INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

G:,_v A:K v ( L--l.£ vs 'iAJ I TT E ;J Be:-§ 

Date 

Coach 

'-f- (,- {){) Place C@?Ae..{/LL~ 

~ ])Av~ 6JG<...E. 

Slngles 

1. ft_/C fvl.C (/ ~ vs ara"'""- fr .e.-ft. 

2. Jo_µ,tJ BArL-€1/ vs ~s~ Cl~~-ct 

3. ~✓ ~~E.. vs E~t c.. Cus,c..l< 

4. JA5DtJ +f--A-LL vs /Yl4~/(. Gwa.r t: 
5. J.A7V€'5 MrrsGd..vs 5,<:t%r:e:r fuKA.t' 

I l ' 6. I)qJ I§r-rAA,J vs /11 ,·Ke fie, zr>J 
Doubles 

J.IC;je;v 1. __ /:...;.,_Vl__,;;;~;...r__--VS 

frklL 
~/Ll::.~ 2. __ :!dtf~;..;.___,;_ __ vs 

&;w/G-£ 
3. kfrAAt-1 vs 

v,e--rv!Z- Pu.f/v 
FlNALSCORE 

0 g 

Season Record {W·L) G- 3 

Match Comments: 

Winner 

()J. T 

lAI ,T 

lv i r 

Vv 1-1 

l/V l ) 

Score 

6 - l1 6 - I 
6·2-,G.,3 
{,{(;·Z-

& tf G -3 
6'-2) {;-0 

7 -'5: 
1 
6 -- z_ 

{- 1 6-D 
I 

27 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

~A~V(u.£ +<~)j"i(AC.,~y ~lSTI~ ____________ vs ___________ _ 

Lf- I - o D /' ---. /L/) ✓,, ~ Oate ___________ Place __ LA::. __ U"rn<-______ _ 

Coach ___ ~_-________ LAf!.12.i..1 ~u I NA--~ 

Singles 

Winner Score 

1 . £ f?-tc Mc v~ vs PC\ve \ Pyt~v.-f ~c 0-'-f I fo-( 

2. "J"""ott,J & i L,t.'/ vs kt le iusse,V \lC G-i I ,-'f 

3. AA:fl...l)..i h<--AN i'£ vs ~~j i~,te-1 ~c (-(; '11-3 l,-3 
I L 

4. ~A-Q),J f-\-~LL vs Mc._ "t:t To [ ~eri c~ Co-{ t (o- 0 

s. \J ,A--Me:.-:, Mcr56~s ~ v'\ l\c.. v',._ " u. ~ C£D ~-1 ,6-1 

e. DA-N 1)dt A A-"1 vs \3<J y\ eo--t,~~1 ct!1) C-o c.-o 

Doubles 

1. 
Mc__ \J e:'f vs 

eelte_ {' ~c ~-7 
.ft kt.,L- ~sse U 

2. iA,Le:>f ~Lf 
0:::7) i,s-

vs 

f12.AJJ k£ ,'\ V\ 1AM 

3. 17€f-tA-tbJ vs Tol~A c~ q;..~-o 

Putt R~dc.V\ + 

5 
FINAL SCORE + 

Season Record (W-L) C-2-
Match Comments: 

26 
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INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 
"' l€oAe..J /Ce,~ s-r. v,~~T ____________ vs ________________ _ 

Oate ___ Lf_--_(-_o_· O ______ Place __ Ce_e:-t>_A-1'2 _____ 1/_I_U_•-=1.-:::. ____ _ 

Coach ___ ----=-/t&_..,,, ______ _ 

Singles 

,,, 
/Jlifcf LQf-fN Me.AiJ5 1. tt1c vs 

2. }oH~ EA( <-t::.-"l vs GAf--4 STD? ~:c 

3. ~~~~ vs ·:JZ2 µ\ uJ A5SME£. 
-,-. itA-~L- N\GK,~~ 4. J/½>oi-.J vs 

5. J' A-J\.A ~ s /vlf f ':)6.ei- vs -f A J(.,6 g I U-/AK 

s. \)AtJ '°I¾ ftA-AiJ vs "1 Li,~, 1 ,J 'tLA~i+u k.. 

Doubles 

FINAL SCORE 

9 0 

Season Record (W·L) _ _..;£_-_2-__ 
Match· C<irnm~~~: 

Winner 

(8) 

Ce·v 
CED 
C~D 
Ca) 
C:.,-r:;;; 

Score 

6·-0 ~-0 
G-~ ro- l 
(;-o,c,-o 

£-0, (;;-0 

t-( ;-I 

g- I 

25 



INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

~A--£v[L.,L-£ Mr S-r Jose-/tt ___ _:::;.;. ________ vs_~-----------;......;....-----
·3 "?>o-oO C I I (n Date ___________ Place __ e_c_.'-_"-_.,, _v_1 ._k'. ____ _ 

k "j A, , - k.. &,> I..Q .-Coach___________ rv ~. 

Singles 

~tSJ Winner Score 

1. f.eu:_ Mc_ ,Je-r vs ~i~l~~ Ccu G- "3 l l-·Z--
2. ·3 o µ ,-J BA- I wz.:-f vs ~,':) C:- ~ f -I 

I 

3. A~.J rtA~~E vs Cf t 'c G osb 12flal (21) GZ C-D 

4. TAsc,J -~(.,{.- vs JA~'f Po+E.f- C<W (-u (. z_ 
I 

5. "JA-Me.S M~r S6 €:fl-vs r0tc~ \iAAS CGl) {;-O ( -I 
J 

6. ])~ })f .µ A ti,, rJ vs JA&cf0 GJka \ C0 fc ··O, 6 {j 

Doubles 

9 
FINAL SCORE 

0 
S R 

d_1--
eason ecord (W·L) __ l __ _ 



INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

Cx:.r-r:>A-f2_✓ IL L~ VS ~O(:r1+~· w ~:Vi7,-\C,~'i U /'-.h\j 

Date __ 3_-_· 2_i_-_o_o ______ Place __ N_'_B_,_IL_'"/_· _______ _ 

Coach ____ ~_·_:::--_______ 6~DfF L~f:O~ 

Singles 

Winner Score 

1. Se1c. r,.,~cv~ 
VS 40.1"0'1 )Ac t>o~viU tJK lf-- ~-51 1-5 

I 

2. Jo.+ N °BA I '- <£'-( vs ·-:Jt ,,J .. "' ~,2ee_l( c~ ,-l 1 L,-3 

3. AW<-e...J 02A"-1yc:.~ vs ~ty/J,1 '& (' C1·'t:., {\J KL( f-11 l-1 

4. TA~o;,J H A-1..,L. vs .J0,'1 [3-f 4' ✓ :::, fJt(U. {,·-L/ I 4-&f [,·3 

s. JA-M~S fV\~TS4£i<.vs 'JoVt\ /-ovr+cvl.\_ AJ KLA. l-21e,-/ 
6. DA i-J i)i; ~ A-,J vs CE!> J<?f 
Doubles 

1. }vi\ C Va-f vs (IA C l;;o ;,U 1)_/ N K.vi Y-'l? 
+"kU- Pt;>-i ~ V"~ 

2. BA· l L-c..-"-l VS 
'b~r:.r1.1'Y Ct::l) Q-(o 

(e._,a,~~ ·B~r~ 
3. be~AJ ~-0 d9f 

vs 

vlLIO~ PIA,-i'-{ 

lf FINAL SCORE 

Season Record (W-L) __ 3_-_2--__ 
Match Comments: 

23 



INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

_ _..(;g.:;;._· ~-~_V_l ___ L-_L_fZ ______ vs _____ O_L;.,_I_V-=£...:..T__,i.N_~-=-Z....;...A_ee_=_f.J_E. __ 

Oate __ 3_-_-Z_,;<S_-_O_O ______ Place __ U:1>=-==::;;.,;;;_AfZ.....;......✓_i_<...,_'-t:.._-____ _ 

Coach __ __;..~---------- Oe,€ CDOM/£1<-

Singles 

vs 

2. 
Jo1+1'.J 'E>A,i 1-czi _______ vs 

3. AA{q;,J frtAN~t vs 

4. 0 A,so,-J +\-A,-<..A... vs 

s. :J frM~s- MerStie-e. vs 

e. -~ -~trAAJ vs 

Doubles 

vs 

vs 

VS 

?A-UL 1)lKt),J 

U?./>r\q MANG'> 

Arv.-::>'i blP.>es 

KE:I\JT PtNltAS 

l:>N ~ 0 H-M2.'.) ( ,Jq 

:RA N d't V'j I E> 

1) 1xoll 

/'fJflcY., ,5 
' 1) i NI .0 $ 

G-1.bhs 

Yhf\ TT ~FIN Nf~ 

1-{t:it--d l 1/J 
FINAL SCORE 

L{ 
- I ~- Season Record (W·L) ____ _ 

Match Comments: 

5 

Winner 

ONIA 
(JNLA. 

C£D 
UL) 

Cc:--n 
' Eliit>OJ l,( 

ONLl 

C€D 

C€0 

V\t'--

f W l 

Score 

6-3 t:,-i 
/ 

6-2 ,-2-
J 

1-6'" t-o, 1-to s-

G-2, l-3 
G-3, {;-'/ 

1-S> (:,-'f 

6- I /.:,, 7-
I 

{,-'·( fo-0 

G )£ 
---L.-.::3 3 



INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

Lzc:>MZ V l vl ;;_ b LU. F FT o ,.J ---=-----------vs ____________ _ 
Oate __ 3_-2-_3_-_o_o ______ Place __ (e;;;;...;:-::;;...;7:)-=-:....A{Z_v:..;___1_L._L_E: ____ _ 

Coach ___ AG_/_________ (ev\ ti\ '}> t l V\-+ Ae l , 

Singles 

1. ff \(_ (\AC Ve,r 
2. J'o~v\ ·bt:-. i \~:{ 

3. Ao.roe/\ F,..~,.. k.(. 

4_ JC\ >o" ~-- \ I 

s. Jo (Vl..e~ (v\e·ts~yu­

s. ')cl " '"i::e U~ c:. " 

Doubles 

1.i De. t..i ~e:."' 

➔ \li.c:.1111 Pv-k1 
2. ·i 'J~f 0

:f'o well 
3 LAv\ct ~ .... + 

vs ~ \~" Su. ko~"' 
vs 1rj(A.I'\ l(~y.( 

vs 1o NI. ~l"','3"'" ... 1 

i--.11\.lfll B~"'"'~ vs V 

VS G~ ~ (t:it s kG,vl'(., 

vs G~ -L l"5 k i 

vs 

vs 

3.€ f e+e ;>fn:::Y'+( vs 

1se I\ \::to:vre lJ 

9 
FINAL SCORE 

Season Record (W·L) __ 2_-_I_· __ 

Match Comments: 8LU~ - o-3 

Winner 

(J 

Score 

G-o. 6-0 

l,-0. le- 0 
' 0- () I (,-- 6 

C-2 1 (:-0 

G-o b-0 

{,-o ~- o 

21 



.~~-1.8-00 21:16 FROM,CROWNE PLAZA RESORT ID,8437858463 PAGE 1/1 

INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

TEAM 

DUAL MATCH TENNIS SCORE SHEET 

~ Pcrl·,J 1 t..,L,€:. CA (l '-£T IJ .'-.J --..;;._-----------~•--------------
Date ___ 3_-..... \6_-_-_6_Q ______ p1ace -ii(~,J Uc:Ao 

Coach AtZ. SA4.4 c..\ +1-v ~.5', ) 5--\,~~ 2~~J\, \ 
I 

Slngles 

1. f£..,c. MC \/f:C'/ \I'S A;c:i..,""' ~ .... "~¼ 

2. 'Jo H-~ '&A• LA;::.-/ vs _____ o_~_..,_.._ _<l -~ ..... -~r--\ __ 

3,_AM.D __ ,;_~--~-~_vs 'i:..-.1 ..__ 

4. ~)\,so.) ~ vs ~ .... ~, 

5. :J ,'}~~ ~ere \I'S 

6. })A-,J ~ .(-\AA;J vs 

Doubles 

3. lxH-1rA,J 
VS 

V,c..-tofl Pulti 

FINAL SCORE 

Season Record (W-L) __ f_-_1_· __ 

Match Comments: 

Winner Seore 

,-'{ ,-2. 
6- 2, G,-3 
{;- 3' ft?- 2. 

l-4 t:-i . I 

{ri,l-3 

6-3~,--3 

.. Ii 

I 
r 
l 

·j 

.i 
I 

' ' 
I 



AR-17-00 12,27 FROM,CROWNE PLAZA RESORT ID,8437858463 

3-17- 00 

c:~ f te. ,~~ ... bic.-b~5o~ 
I· E, l<:. M C.-\Jay Joe. f?,""~~~" ko 

2, J~"~ 64,'ley SU>-r+ Wo~k 
~ Ao- ~Of\ ,::;,""" k l\\~k Bu+k 
4 'Jc..'.'°"" 4 .... ll M, ~'-' ~ k/\+hv 
6 1 .... ~s M~ +sj.,,,.. 

~ot, Sct.f\ J e t'l'\C,Vl 
(, 1»., ~ Ll~~ AA.ct t+ )C\"' 0a r 

I. /J. c V2-1 f C1. f\ C, ~" t'\ ko 
~!/ Wof'k 

2. 13,; I~ B~✓~ 
n-~ ... k )"-~ & W\ t" 

3 ~I-L'"-"' G <-l "+ ~ e.~ 
V \c:, +v< P"' "'-1 S"-~h~ 

5c..01t_t( _, 

6::-,,A-f.,,.J I tA-C' ' 
~l.,e1q I+ D,{.,~( JSc),J I 

~~ rd ~ ~ \~ \'Nl.'t,r .. J -
f" N\ -e-1-feJ> of -f I '"' . 

t,J\~~ .... 
ft> 
c_ 

C. 

C 
C 
C 

~PD 

c_ 

PAGE 1/1 

5CaC2£ 
5-7 ,-~ ,-f , ' 

G,-1 ,-2 
I 

7-,)CS"J ,-o 
, -o 

1 
,- I 

b-o) ~---z 
C-o 6 -1 ) 

i-s 

8'-( 

~-l 

.:. 



OLD TENNIS RECORDS 
1932 ** 
1933 ** 
1934 2-3* 
1941 ** 
1950 MOL Champion (lost to Witt and Dayton but no record) 
1957 3-4* 2nd MOL 
1958 2-4* T2nd MOL 
1959 ??? 
1960 5-5* 
1961 1-4* 
1962 4-3 3rd MOL 
1963 4-3* 
1964 1-3* T 3rd MOL 
1965 1-5 4th MOL 

* Have match results just final score 

**Matches scheduled but no results 



.2 () 

/'1 ?'t- 3 - s- ( /q ~IJ 
/96' 7 r: - 3 c :2 /t' cl) 
/7 6 &/ 7 - d (1sr) ,5 
/7/7 /3 - :;;.__ ( '( ) 

/9 ?c> IS--- A ( ti ) 
/9 7/ 1..u - ).__ { ;1-1.,,r/) 
./; 72 /6- - .~ (t5T) 

'( 197 Jc ·- c:) ( ir ) X 

/'? 7~ D -- (_ ( /r ) 

X / / --· / .> ,7,c.f - {) (_ u) X 

/7,7/ I - I ( Jr) 
/9 7 I (1, ) (1s -. ) I -·- ./'{ </ 

7 I; --· ;)_ { /r) c✓~ J ~-
. 

l9?j /t: - (-;l ( I/) (2 ) 
, 

:)_ { 11 J ( 21/-I - :J. c) I I -
/ 1/ / _L✓-•· - { If ) ( /. - <,) X 'r-- i_ ,,_ u-.. c,c 

/ 9 ~3'.2. ( ,,) 
[276- 33J 

19~3 A 1/ - .) ( ,, ) {3oo -38) 

/9 'd 3/ ;')J - 3 ft (321 -~1) 
{c..-~, 



/9 
19 y~ 
1 l' ;/ 

11 
/ 

i 
i -; ', 

I q 

l'iCi~ 

I q9 

2 

2 

I 

I !7-

II -i 
3 -
3 ~2 

"3 $411- 3 

3 )-_-

/7-

t -11 I 

I -1 

oc C 

0 

1sT& 6 3 6 - I/-~) -f 

/5f c,,,,, f; 
4 r-f.. !:?,5 (?;:, Lf '7- _57_\) 

(-:s F .s-- s-s) 

{'/~ -s7) 
(c;.c.?-Co) 

- t:. 3) 

J It, 



EMORY 
NEWS 

October 4, 1999 

TO: Sports Information Director 
FR: Philip Chow, Sports Information Assistant 
RE: College Tennis Coaches 

Atlantn, Gc,1rgia 30 322 

We have been gathering data for a list of career victories for college tennis coaches and have 
completed the research. Included is the list of the college tennis coaches and the complete 
breakdown of their victories. This project was considered a complete success. Thank you for all 
your time and cooperation. 

Given the retirement of Emory's distinguished men's tennis coach, we have decided to abdicate 
our role as "guardian" of this list. These records will now be sent to the Intercollegiate Tennis 
Association and NCAA for fm1her record keeping. 

If you have any questions, please contact: 

John Arenberg 
Sport<; Information Director 
Emory University 
Phone: (404) 727-6553 
Email: jarenbe@emory.edu 



Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
(as of August 1999) 

Coach School Affiliation Gender Years Won Lost Tie 

Jim Schwitters Hawaii Division I Men 1965-present 754 355 8 
Hawaii Division I Women 1973-eresent 507 200 7 

Total 1261 555 1 5 

Walt Attaway Shorter NAIA Men 1964-66, 70-present 668 316 
Shorter NAIA Women 1977, 79-86, 89-eresent 279 130 

Total 947 446 

* Jim Verdieck Redlands Division Ill Men 1947-84 921 281 
Total 921 281 

*Norm Copeland Rollins Division II Men 1955-93 732 225 
Total 732 225 

*Dan Magill Georgia Division I Men 1955-88 706 183 
Total 706 183 

Dave Snyder Texas Division I Men 1972-present 516 172 
Arizona Division I Men 1956-64, 66-67, 69-72 164 49 2 

Total 680 221 2 

Dick Gould Stanford Division I Men 1967-eresent 660 127 
Total 660 127 

Paul Scarpa Furman Division I Men 1967-present 623 381 
Navy Division I Men 1965-66 1 9 3 
Florida State Division I Men 1964 1 7 21 

Total 659 405 

*Pete Mazula Northern Iowa Division I Men 1980-93 280 107 
Northern Iowa Division II Men 1965-80 360 97 3 

Total 640 204 3 

*Glenn Bassett Pepperdine Division I Men 1996 22 7 
U. Cal. - Los Angeles Division I Men 1967-93 592 92 2 

Total 614 99 2 

Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus Division Ill Men 1971-eresent 606 214 
Total 606 214 

Rich Gugat Air Force Division I Men 1975-eresent 592 1 51 
Total 592 1 51 

Lin Loring Indiana Division I Women 1978-present 533 143 
U. Cal.-Santa Barbara Division I Women 1974-77 42 17 

Total 575 160 

*Benny Purcell Murray State Division I Men 28 569 258 
Total 569 258 

*Murray Murdoch Cedarville NAIA Men 1966-94 563 68 
Total 563 68 

Ron Smarr Rice Division I Men 1998-present 33 1 8 
Colorado Division I Men 1987-97 195 113 
South Carolina Division I Men 1972-84 319 86 

Total 547 217 
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Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
(as of August 1999) 

Tom Parham Elon Division II Men 1986-present 220 73 
Atlantic Christian NAIA Men 1 966-85 318 80 

Total 538 153 

*George Acker Kalamazoo Division Ill Men 1959-93 537 231 2 
Total 537 231 2 

*David Kent Texas A&M Division I Men 1979-96 316 161 
West Texas State Division I Men 1969-78 200 62 

Total 516 223 

Chuck Kriese Clemson Division I Men 1976-eresent 514 307 
Total 514 307 

Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame Division I Men 1988-present 231 103 
MIT Division Ill Men 1984-87 34 1 4 
Navy Division I Men 1970-84 248 80 

Total 513 197 

*Brian Eisner Michigan Division I Men 1970-99 433 196 
Toledo Division I Men 1964-69 76 30 1 

Total 509 226 1 

*Jim Montgomery Mississippi years unavailable NO Information 
Millsaps Division Ill Men years unavailable NO Information 

Total 506 475 

*Don Schroer Emory University Divsion Ill Men 1968-72, 74.99 503 288 
Total 503 288 

* Jerry Simmons Louisiana State Division I Men 1983-97 278 105 
Southwestern Louisiana Division I Men 1970-82 212 92 2 

Total 490 1 97 2 

John Bryant Southwest Baptist Division II Men 1967-eresent 488 240 
Total 488 240 

James Wadley Oklahoma State Division I Men 1973-eresent 482 221 
Total 482 221 

Frank Brennan Stanford Division I Women 1981-eresent 479 49 
Total 479 49 

Kent Demars South Carolina Division I Men 1985-present 238 158 
S. Illinois • Edwardsville Division II Men 1974-84 214 71 

Total 452 229 

* John LeFevre S. Illinois • Carbondale Division I Men 1956-63, 66-93 438 351 
Total 438 351 

* Jack Vredevelt Western Michigan Division I Men 1974-96 347 201 
Vanderbilt Division I Men years unavailable 83 53 

Total 430 254 

*Ann Valentine Brigham Young Division I Women 1965-95 427 175 
Total 427 175 

*retired Compiled by Emory University Sports Information Department 
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All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY WINS 

No. Coach 
1. Jim Schwitters 
2. Walt Attaway 
3. Jim Verdieck * 
4. Norm Copeland * 
5 . Dan Magill * 
6. Dave Snyder 
7. Dick Gould 
8. Paul Scarpa 
9. Pete Mazula * 
10. Glenn Bassett* 
11. Steve Wilkinson 
12. Rich Gugat 
13. Lin Loring 
14. Benny Purcell * 
15. Murray Murdoch * 
16. Ron Smarr 
17. Tom Parham 
18. George Acker * 
19. David Kent * 
20. Chuck Kriese 
21. Bobby Bayliss 
22. Brian Eisner* 
23. Jim Montgomery*# 
24. Don Schroer* 
25. Jerry Simmons* 
26. John Bryant 
27. James Wadley 
28. Frank Brennan 
29. Kent Demars 
30. John Lefevre * 
31. Jack Vredevelt * 
32. Ann Valentine* 

* retired 

(Minimum 400 Wins) 

Current School (Division) 
Hawaii (I) 
Shorter (NAIA) 
Redlands (III) 
Rollins (II) 
Georgia (I) 
Texas (I) 
Stanford (I) 
Furman (I) 
Northern Iowa (I) 
Pepperdine (I) 
Gustavus Adolphus (III) 
Air Force (I) 
Indiana (I) 
Murray State (I) 
Cedarville (NAIA) 
Rice (I) 
Elon (II) 
Kalamazoo (III) 
Texas A&M (I) 
Clemson (I) 
Notre Dame (I) 
Michigan (I) 
Mississippi College (III) 
Emory (III) 
Louisiana State (I) 
Southwest Baptist (II) 
Oklahoma State (I) 
Stanford (I) 
South Carolina (I) 
SIU-Carbondale (I) 
Western Michigan (I) 
Brigham Young (I) 

Yrs. 
34 
33 
39 
38 
34 
41 
33 
36 
28 
28 
29 
25 
26 
28 
30 
26 
34 
35 
27 
24 
30 
35 
38 
31 
26 
33 
28 
19 
24 
36 
30 
13 

# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sport-. Information Office 
Emory University 
August 1999 

Won-Lost 
1261-555-15 

947-446 
921-281 
732-225 
706-183 

680-221-2 
660-127 
659-405 
640-204 

614-99-2 
606-214 
592-151 
575-160 
569-258 

563-68 
547-217 
538-153 

537-231-2 
516-223 
514-307 
513-197 

509-226-1 
506-475 
503-288 

490-197-2 
488-240 
482-221 

479-49 
452-229 
438-351 
430-254 
427-175 

Pct. 
.689 
.680 
.766 
.765 
.794 
.753 
.839 
.619 
.758 
.856 
.739 
.797 
.782 
.688 
.892 
.716 
.779 
.699 
.698 
.626 
.723 
.692 
.516 
.636 
. 711 
.670 
.686 
.907 
.664 
.555 
.629 
.709 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY PERCENTAGE 
(Minimum 400 Wins) 

No. Coach Ctment School (Division) Yrs. 
1. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 19 
2. Murray Murdoch* Cedarville (NAIA) 30 
3. Glenn Bassett * Pepperdine (I) 28 
4. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 33 
5. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 25 
6. Dan Magill * Georgia (I) 34 
7 . Lin Loring Indiana (I) 26 
8. Tom Parham Elon (II) 34 
9. Jim V erdieck * Redlands (III) 39 
10. Norm Copeland* Rollins (II) 38 
11. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 
12. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 41 
13. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 29 
14. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 30 
15. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 26 
16. Jerry Simmons* Louisiana State (I) 26 
17. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 
18. George Acker * Kalamazoo (III) " 35 
19. David Kent * Texas A&M (I) 27 
20. Brian Eisner* Michigan (I) 35 
21. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 34 
22. Benny Purcell* Murray State (I) 28 
23. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 28 
24. Walt Attaway Shorter (NAIA) 33 
25. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 33 
26. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 24 
27. Don Schroer* Emory (III) 31 
2 8. Jack V redevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 
29. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 
30. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 36 
31. John LeFevre * SIU-Carbondale (I) 36 
32. Jim Montgomery*# Mississippi College (III) 38 

* retired 
# did not received updated infmmation on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
August 1999 

Won-Lost 
479-49 
563-68 

614-99-2 
660-127 
592-151 
706-183 
575-160 
538-153 
921-281 
732-225 
640-204 

680-221-2 
606-214 
513-197 
547-217 

490-197-2 
427-175 

537-231-2 
516-223 

509-226-1 
1261-555-15 

569-258 
482-221 
947-446 
488-240 
452-229 
503-288 
430-254 
514-307 
659-405 
438-351 
506-475 

Pct. 
.907 
.892 
.856 
.839 
.797 
.794 
.782 
.779 
.766 
.765 
.758 
.753 
.739 
.723 
.716 
.711 
.709 
.699 
.698 
.692 
.689 
.688 
.686 
.680 
.670 
.664 
.636 
.629 
.626 
.619 
.555 
.516 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY AFFILIATION 

NCAA Division I 

No. Coach Current School (Division} Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 34 1261-555-15 .689 
2. Dan Magill* Georgia (I) 34 706-183 .794 
3. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 41 680-221-2 .753 
4. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 33 660-127 .839 
5. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 36 659-405 .619 
6. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 640-204 .758 
7. Glenn Bassett* Pepperdine (I) 28 614-99-2 .856 
8. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 25 592-151 .797 
9. Lin Loring Indiana (I) 26 575-160 .782 
10. Benny Purcell * Mmrny State (I) 28 569-258 .688 
11. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 26 547-217 .716 
12. David Kent* Texas A&M (I) 27 516-223 .698 
13. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 514-307 .626 
14. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 30 513-197 .723 
15. Brian Eisner* Michigan (I) 35 509-226-1 .692 
16. Jerry Simmons * Louisiana State (I) 26 490-197-2 . 7 l l 
17. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 28 482-221 .686 
18. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 19 479-49 .907 
19. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 24 452-229 .664 
20. John Lefevre * SIU-Carbondale (I) 36 438-351 .555 
21. Jack Vredevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 430-254 .629 
22. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 427-175 .709 

NCAA Division II 

No. Coach Curr!:nt (or last) School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. N01m Copeland * Rollins (II) 38 732-225 .765 
2. Tom Parham Elon (II) 34 538-153 .779 
3. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 33 488-240 .670 

NCAA Division III 

_No. Coach Current (or last} School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Jim Verdieck * Redlands (III) 39 921-281 .766 
2. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 29 606-214 .739 
3. George Acker * Kalamazoo (III) 35 537-231-2 .699 
4. Jim Montgomery *# Mississippi College (III) 38 5()6-475 .516 
5. Don Schroer* Emory (III) 31 503-288 .636 

NAIA 
No. Coach Current (or last) School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Walt Attaway Sh011er (NAIA) 33 947-446 .680 
2. Murray Murdoch* Cedarville (NAIA) 30 563-68 .892 

* retired 
# did not received updated info1mation on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Info1mation Office 
Emory University 
August 1999 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY GENDER 

MEN'S TENNIS 

No. {:Qach Current School (Division} Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Jim Verdieck * Redlands (III) 39 921-281 .766 
2. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 34 754-355-8 .675 
3. Norm Copeland * Rollins (II) 38 732-225 .765 
4. Dan Magill* Georgia (I) 34 706-183 .794 
5. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 41 680-221-2 .753 
6. Walt Attaway Shorter (NAIA) 33 668-316 .679 
7. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 33 660-127 .839 
8. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 36 659-405 .619 
9. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 640-204 .758 
10. Glenn Bassett* Pepperdine (I) 28 614-99-2 .856 
11. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 29 606-214 .739 
12. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 25 592-151 .797 
13. Benny Purcell * Murray State (I) 28 569-258 .688 
14. Murray Murdoch * Cedarville (NAIA) 30 563-68 .892 
15. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 26 547-217 .716 
16. Tom Parham Elon (II) 34 538-153 .779 
17. George Acker * Kalamazoo (Ill) 35 537-231-2 .699 
18. David Kent* Texas A&M (I) 27 516-223 .698 
19. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 514-307 .626 
20. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 30 513-197 .723 
21. Brian Eisner* Michigan (I) 35 509-226-1 .692 
22. Jim Montgomery *# Mississippi College (III) 38 506-475 .516 
23. Don Schroer* Emory (III) 31 503-288 .636 
24. Jerry Simmons * Louisiana State (I) 26 490-197-2 . 711 
25. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 33 488-240 .670 
26. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 28 482-221 .686 
27. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 24 452-229 .664 
28. John Lefevre * SIU-Carbondale (I) 36 438-351 .555 
29. Jack Vredevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 430-254 .629 

WOMEN'S TENNIS 

No. Coach Current { or last} School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Lin Loring Indiana (I) 26 575-160 .782 
2. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 26 507-200-7 .710 
3. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 19 479-49 .907 
4. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 427-175 .709 

* retired 
# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
December 1999 
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